## CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FY 2020 GENERAL RESURFACING City Project 50-01-53001-20-00

Bid Tabulation

Prepared By: Tony Meizelis Date: 4/4/2019 Chk'd By:

|             |   |         |          | Enginee      | Estimate       | Rowe Co      | Instruction    |
|-------------|---|---------|----------|--------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|
| ITEM<br>NO. | ITEM  | UNITS   | PLAN QTY | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT         |
| 1           | MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL                                       | EA      | 69       | \$1,650.00   | \$113,850.00   | \$1,625.00   | \$112,125.00   |
| 2           | LARGE MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL                                 | EA      | 5        | \$3,100.00   | \$15,500.00    | \$3,000.00   | \$15,000.00    |
| 3           | NEW FRAME & LID, TYPE 1   | EA      | 17       | \$460.00     | \$7,820.00     | \$498.92     | \$8,481.64     |
| 4           | INLET TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL   | EA      | 12       | \$1,700.00   | \$20,400.00    | \$1,550.00   | \$18,600.00    |
| 5           | INLET TO BE RECONSTRUCTED   | EA      | 13       | \$3,050.00   | \$39,650.00    | \$3,000.00   | \$39,000.00    |
| 6           | NEW FRAME & GRATE, TYPE 3   | EA      | 14       | \$545.00     | \$7,630.00     | \$631.32     | \$8,838.48     |
| 7           | NEW FRAME & GRATE, TYPE 50  | EA      | 6        | \$600.00     | \$3,600.00     | \$460.56     | \$2,763.36     |
| 8           | VALVE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL                                     | EA      | 60       | \$900.00     | \$54,000.00    | \$879.58     | \$52,774.80    |
| 9           | NEW FRAME AND CLOSED LID (FOR VALVE BOX)                              | EA      | 27       | \$200.00     | \$5,400.00     | \$218.77     | \$5,906.79     |
| 10          | VALVE BOX RISER   | EA      | 7        | \$100.00     | \$700.00       | \$110.04     | \$770.28       |
| 11          | UTILITY TO BE LEFT IN PLACE DURING SURFACE REMOVAL, SPECIAL           | EA      | 128      | \$200.00     | \$25,600.00    | \$113.67     | \$14,549.76    |
| 12          | UTILITY STRUCTURE REMOVAL, SPECIAL                                    | EA      | 4        | \$375.00     | \$1,500.00     | \$127.03     | \$508.12       |
| 13          | STORM SEWER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL                            | FT      | 300      | \$67.00      | \$20,100.00    | \$65.00      | \$19,500.00    |
| 14          | PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 6"  | FT      | 200      | \$12.00      | \$2,400.00     | \$10.00      | \$2,000.00     |
| 15          | PAVEMENT PATCHING   | SY      | 2000     | \$65.00      | \$130,000.00   | \$65.00      | \$130,000.00   |
| 16          | PAVEMENT PATCHING, 2", SPECIAL  | SY      | 6800     | \$25.00      | \$170,000.00   | \$28.00      | \$190,400.00   |
| 17          | PAVEMENT PATCHING, 6", SPECIAL  | SY      | 2200     | \$60.00      | \$132,000.00   | \$60.00      | \$132,000.00   |
| 18          | EARTH EXCAVATION  | CY      | 150      | \$65.00      | \$9,750.00     | \$92.61      | \$13,891.50    |
| 19          | AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT  | CY      | 100      | \$110.00     | \$11,000.00    | \$78.93      | \$7,893.00     |
| 20          | DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL   | SF      | 392      | \$4.00       | \$1,568.00     | \$3.77       | \$1,477.84     |
| 21          | COMB CURB & GUTTER, REMOVAL (SPOT REMOVE), SPECIAL                    | FT      | 2290     | \$23.00      | \$52,670.00    | \$27.45      | \$62,860.50    |
| 22          | COMB CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18 (SPOT PLACEMENT), SPECIAL             | FT      | 2110     | \$70.00      | \$147,700.00   | \$60.00      | \$126,600.00   |
| 23          | MONOLITHIC CURB, SPECIAL  | FT      | 200      | \$60.00      | \$12,000.00    | \$25.28      | \$5,056.00     |
| 24          | SIDEWALK REMOVAL  | SF      | 3008     | \$3.50       | \$10,528.00    | \$4.91       | \$14,769.28    |
| 25          | PCC SIDEWALK, RAMP, 6", SPECIAL                                       | SF      | 1638     | \$10.50      | \$17,199.00    | \$14.73      | \$24,127.74    |
| 26          | PCC SIDEWALK, 6"  | SF      | 1370     | \$8.75       | \$11,987.50    | \$13.31      | \$18,234.70    |
| 27          | DETECTABLE WARNINGS   | SF      | 176      | \$39.00      | \$6,864.00     | \$38.26      | \$6,733.76     |
| 28          | CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   | CAL DAY | 30       | \$170.00     | \$5,100.00     | \$169.37     | \$5,081.10     |
| 29          | LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT  | FT      | 22330    | \$2.30       | \$51,359.00    | \$4.02       | \$89,766.60    |
| 30          | POLYMERIZED BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)                         | LB      | 59775    | \$1.70       | \$101,616.65   | \$1.91       | \$114,170.2    |
| 31          | HMA LEVELING COURSE, MIX C, N50, IL-9.5                               | TON     | 2587     | \$112.00     | \$289,753.52   | \$114.91     | \$297,272.17   |
| 32          | HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX C, N50, IL-9.5                                | TON     | 1205     | \$108.00     | \$130,160.52   | \$124.38     | \$149,877.90   |
| 33          | WARM-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX C, N50, IL-9.5                   | TON     | 1005     | \$111.00     | \$111,532.80   | \$120.73     | \$121,333.6    |
| 34          | POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SMA, MIX "D", N80, IL-9.5 | TON     | 7157     | \$143.73     | \$1,028,668.78 | \$148.76     | \$1,064,675.32 |
| 35          | HMA BASE COURSE, N50, IL-19.0   | TON     | 1546     | \$100.00     | \$154,637.50   | \$110.00     | \$170,060.00   |
| 36          | SAND MIX, N50, IL-4.75  | TON     | 1082     | \$144.00     | \$155,862.00   | \$153.83     | \$166,444.06   |
| 37          | SURFACE REMOVAL, 1.75"  | SY      | 25000    | \$5.00       | \$125,000.00   | \$9.73       | \$243,250.00   |
| 38          | SURFACE REMOVAL, 2.25"  | SY      | 61240    | \$5.83       | \$357,029.20   | \$5.16       | \$315,998.40   |
| 39          | SURFACE REMOVAL, 5.00"  | SY      | 5395     | \$8.27       | \$44,616.65    | \$10.15      | \$54,759.2     |
| 40          | PROFILE DIAMOND GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT                            | SY      | 1335     | \$7.80       | \$10,413.00    | \$16.21      | \$21,640.3     |
| 41          | TEMPORARY RAMPS   | FT      | 4650     | \$5.00       | \$23,250.00    | \$10.00      | \$46,500.00    |
| 42          | TOPSOIL, SEEDING & MULCH  | SF      | 6780     | \$6.00       | \$40,680.00    | \$6.10       | \$41,358.00    |
| 43          | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 6"                               | FT      | 24158    | \$0.90       | \$21,742.20    | \$1.03       | \$24,882.74    |
| 44          | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 8"                               | FT      | 200      | \$1.20       | \$240.00       | \$1.40       | \$280.00       |
| 45          | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 12"                              | FT      | 408      | \$1.82       | \$742.56       | \$2.09       | \$852.72       |
| 46          | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 24"                              | FT      | 641      | \$4.20       | \$2,692.20     | \$4.46       | \$2,858.86     |
| 47          | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS & SYMBOLS                      | SF      | 1185     | \$5.07       | \$6,007.95     | \$4.73       | \$5,605.05     |
| 48          | PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS, SPECIAL | SF      | 725      | \$9.30       | \$6,742.50     | \$34.52      | \$25,027.0     |
| 49          | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE                                       | FT      | 11100    | \$0.87       | \$9,657.00     | \$1.18       | \$13,098.00    |
| 50          | TRAFFIC CONTROL COMPLETE  | LS      | 1        | \$153,000.00 | \$153,000.00   | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00   |
|             |   |         |          | TOTAL:       | \$3,861,920.53 | Total        | \$4,209,653.97 |